
Fee Schedule 
Sec�on Type Fee 
ADMINISTRATIVE ADJUDICATIONS 

Sec. 4-54 Hearing Record Fee for Judicial Review Pe��ons (Code Hearing Department) $100 for the first page of the transcript and $25 each page therea�er

Sec. 4-59 Immonoliza�on Program Immobiliza�on & Towing (Immobiliza�on Program) $50 in addi�on a fee for every 24-hour period the vehicle is retained shall be assessed

Sec. 4-60 Driver's License Suspension Report to State Filing Fee (Driver's License Suspension) $20

Sec. 4-60 Driver's License Suspension Hearing on Challenge (Driver's License Suspension) $20

ANIMALS

Sec. 6-1 Fees and related charges Animal Pickup (Cat) $50

Sec. 6-66 Impoundment of Dogs W/O Rabie Tags Animal Pickup (Dog) $50

BUILDINGS AND CONSTRUCTION 

Sec. 8-2 Permit Fees Permit Fees: Demoli�on Permits 

Moving Building Permit 

$25 Garage only, $75 Residen�al House, $100 Commercial/Industrial  

$25 

Sec. 8-51 Fees Plumbing Permit $10 per opening subject to a minimum fee of $25

Sec. 8-51 Fees Plumbing inspec�ons a�er Business Hours $25/Hour with a two-hour minimum fee

Sec. 8-108 Fees Electrical Inspec�ons - Extra Inspec�ons $25/Hour during regular business hours and $40/Hour (two hour minimum) outside of regular business hours

Sec. 8-132 Permit Issuance and Pos�ng Building Permit Fees See Appendix A 

BUSINESS OCCUPATIONS AND PROFFESIONS 

Sec. 10-4 Taxis Taxi Annual Applica�on $50/Annually

Sec. 10-3 Food Truck Food Truck Vendor License $20/Week OR $100 Annual Permit

Sec. 10-3 Food Truck Ice Cream Truck $25/Annually

Sec. 10-5 Tobacco & Nico�ne Product Sales Tobacco License See Appendix B 

Sec. 10-6 Video Gaming Video Gaming $250/Machine Annually

Sec. 10-70 Fee and Service Charges Alarm Systems $50/Annually

Sec. 10-70 Fee and Service Charges Alarm Business, Central State, Modified Central Sta�on, or Telephone Answering System $50/Annually (Payable in advance of July 1st each year)

Sec. 10-70 Fee and Service Charges False Burglary/Holdup Alarm while Permit is under Suspension or Revoca�on $25

Sec. 10-102 Entertainment License Entertainment License $250/Annually or $50 Per Event not exceeding 5 days

Sec. 10-135 Liquor License Liquor License See Appendix B 

Sec. 10-142 Special Event Liquor License (Class F & H) Special Event Liquor License $25/Each Event

Sec. 10-247 Jukeboxes Jukebox License See Appendix B 

Sec. 10-247 Jukeboxes Jukebox License - Issued a�er November 1st $12.50 if period shall be less than six months

Sec. 10-248 Raffles Raffle License $25 Per Applica�on 

Sec. 10-249 Shoo�ng Galleries Shoo�ng Galleries $60/Annually

Sec. 10-279 License Applica�on Amusement Devices See Appendix B 

Sec. 10-373 General Contractor Registra�on Construc�on Contractors Registra�on $70 - Valid for one year expires on 12/31 each year

Sec. 10-396 Registra�on Fee Solicitor, Hawkers, & Peddlers - Photograph & Fingerprin�ng $36.50/Annually

Sec. 10-396 Registra�on Fee Solicitor, Hawkers, & Peddlers - Registra�on $50 the First Day & $10 each day therea�er

Sec. 10-396 Registra�on Fee Exemp�on to Solicitor's License (Business or Office) Exempt from $10

Sec. 10-434 License Required - Trailer Coach Camp Trailed Coach Camp Annual License $25/Trailer

ENVIRONEMENT 

Sec. 14-60 Fees Variance & Appeals (Stormwater Control) $200

Sec. 14-166 Applica�on Fees Development Permit (Zoning Administrator Shall Require) $500 Deposit - If addi�onal Cost for Review

NUISSANCES

Sec. 24-50 Weed & Grass Cu�ng by City Weed & Grass Cu�ng by City  $125 Plus Actual cost from Contractor 
SOLID WASTE

Sec. 30-35 Residen�al Collec�on Contract Residen�al Base Refuse Rate $17.29/Month 

Sec. 30-101 Brush and other Yard Waste Yard Waste S�ckers $7.50/Sheet (5 stickers)

Sec. 30-102 Nonbundled Brush Pickup Permit Nonbundled Brush Pickup Permit Min. of $25 - Public Works director to determine final charge a�er inspec�ng amount of work to be performed

Sec. 30-103 Full Tree Debris Removal Permit Full Tree Debris Removal Permit Min. of $25 - Public Works director to determine final charge a�er inspec�ng amount of work to be performed

Sec. 30-105 Use of City Compost and Burn Pile Areas Use of City Compost and Burn Pile Areas: Burn Pile Access Permits

STREETS SIDEWALKS AND OTHER PUBLIC PLACES

Sec. 32-5 Cemetery Hours and Rates Funeral Service that Commences a�er 3PM See Appendix C

$100.00 Annual Access Permit Fee (per key) $30.00 - Per Access Swipe/Dump Fee (tracked and billed monthly)



Sec. 32-5 Cemetery Hours and Rates Cemetery Rates See Appendix C

Sec. 32-29 Right-Of-Way Opening Permit Permit Fee $100 Permit Fee, $75 Reinspec�on Fee (if needed)

Sec. 32-83 Clearing Snow from Sidewalks & Ramps Charges assessed against Owner for Clearance - Snow Removal $125

EASEMENTS 

Sec. 33-223 Reserva�ons for Public Use; Office Map Amendments Park Shelter Reserva�on Rates See Appendix D

Fee Schedule Cont. 
Sec. 36-372 Annual Registra�on Annual Registra�on - Non-Highway or Low-Speed Vehicles $100

Sec. 36-394 Impoundment of Vehicles Impoundment of Vehicles (Non - Stolen Vehicle) $500 including addi�onal penal�es and all Towing & Storage Fees to any Third Par�es

UTILITIES 

Sec. 38-1 U�lity Inspec�on at �me of Request for Service Inspec�on - U�lity Services $25  

Sec. 38-49 Security Deposits Permit Payment of Security U�lity Deposits - Electric $125

Sec. 38-49 Security Deposits Cont. Water & Sewer Security Deposits $75

Sec. 38-49 Security Deposits Cont. Moving but staying within Geneseo Municipal U�li�es $50 at the �me of Ini�al Services at the New Loca�on 

Sec. 38-51 Electronic Meters Refusal to Permit the City to Install a Meter Type (Water or Electric) $20/Month

Sec. 38-80 Billing Method; E-Bill Discount E-Bill Qualified Customers Monthly $1 Bill Credit

Sec. 38-82 Dishonored Payments Dishonored Payments - NSF Fee $20

Sec. 38-113 Reconnec�on Shut Off Processing Fee $75

Sec. 38-113 Reconnec�on Reconnec�on Service Charge - Immediate (A�er 2 PM) $250

Sec. 38-145 Rates and Charges Rates and Charges (Discre�onary Restric�ons on Water use) Appendix E

Sec. 38-146 Meter Required for use of City Water Meter Service Fee - Test $40 A�er First Complementary Test

Sec. 38-177 Tapping Permits (Water) Tapping Permits - Permit Issuance Fees (Water) $100/Each Water System Connec�on 

Sec. 38-177 Tapping Permits (Water) Cont. for more than one living unit except condominium complex $100/First �me unit Plus $50 per Addi�onal Unit within an 18 Month Period - A�er 18 months will go back to $100

Sec. 38-205 Cross - Connec�ons Cross Connec�ons - Restora�on of Service (Plumbing) $50

Sec. 38-264 Rates and Billing Electric Rate Schedules See Appendix F 

Sec. 38-265 Rate Adjustment Factors Power Cost Adjustment See Appendix G

Sec. 38-304 Disconnec�on, Termina�on, Modifica�on, and Assignment U�lity Disconnect No�ce $5

Sec. 38-304 Disconnec�on, Termina�on, Modifica�on, and Assignment U�lity Penalty Charge 1.5%/Month plus any unpaid amount due - Excluding taxes

Sec. 38-299 Interconnec�on Requirements Interconnec�on Request Applica�on $100/Systems sized 25kW and under - $200/systems greater than 25kW

Sec. 38-399 Permit Required; Fee Sewer Tap Permit $100
ZONING

Sec. 40-199 Allowable Uses/Development Criteria Tower Use Permit - Radio Frequency Intermodula�on Study Review $500 (Colloca�on Applicants Only)

Sec. 40-201 Approval Process Tower Use Permit - Plan Review Fee $2,500

Sec. 40-286 Procedure Generally Variances & Expansions for Nonconforming Uses $200

Sec. 40-315 Amendment of Zoning Regula�ons Zoning Administra�on Applica�on for Condi�onal Use $200

Avoided Cost Credit Appendix H

Services Performed - Electric Appendix I 

Services Performed - Public Works Appendix J

Ice Cream Social Appendix K

Hotel Tax Appendix K

TRAFFIC AND VEHICLES  



FEE FEE

1.00$   500.00$   19.50$   16,001.00$   17,000.00$   232.50$   
501.00$   600.00$   22.00$   17,001.00$   18,000.00$   244.00$   
601.00$   700.00$   25.00$   18,001.00$   19,000.00$   255.50$   
701.00$   800.00$   28.00$   19,001.00$   20,000.00$   267.00$   
801.00$   900.00$   30.50$   20,001.00$   21,000.00$   278.50$   
901.00$   1,000.00$   33.00$   21,001.00$   22,000.00$   290.00$   

1,001.00$   1,100.00$   36.00$   22,001.00$   23,000.00$   301.50$   
1,101.00$   1,200.00$   38.50$   23,001.00$   24,000.00$   313.00$   
1,201.00$   1,300.00$   41.50$   24,001.00$   25,000.00$   324.50$   
1,301.00$   1,400.00$   44.00$   25,001.00$   26,000.00$   333.00$   
1,401.00$   1,500.00$   46.50$   26,001.00$   27,000.00$   341.50$   
1,501.00$   1,600.00$   49.50$   27,001.00$   28,000.00$   350.00$   
1,601.00$   1,700.00$   52.00$   28,001.00$   29,000.00$   358.50$   
1,701.00$   1,800.00$   55.00$   29,001.00$   30,000.00$   367.00$   
1,801.00$   1,900.00$   58.50$   30,001.00$   31,000.00$   375.50$   
1,901.00$   2,000.00$   63.50$   31,001.00$   32,000.00$   384.00$   
2,001.00$   3,000.00$   71.50$   32,001.00$   33,000.00$   392.50$   
3,001.00$   4,000.00$   83.00$   33,001.00$   34,000.00$   401.00$   
4,001.00$   5,000.00$   94.50$   34,001.00$   35,000.00$   409.50$   
5,001.00$   6,000.00$   106.00$   35,001.00$   36,000.00$   418.00$   
6,001.00$   7,000.00$   117.50$   36,001.00$   37,000.00$   426.50$   
7,001.00$   8,000.00$   129.00$   37,001.00$   38,000.00$   435.00$   
8,001.00$   9,000.00$   140.50$   38,001.00$   39,000.00$   443.50$   
9,001.00$   10,000.00$   152.00$   39,001.00$   40,000.00$   452.00$   

10,001.00$   11,000.00$   163.50$   40,001.00$   41,000.00$   460.50$   
11,001.00$   12,000.00$   175.00$   41,001.00$   42,000.00$   469.00$   
12,001.00$   13,000.00$   186.50$   42,001.00$   43,000.00$   477.50$   
13,001.00$   14,000.00$   198.00$   43,001.00$   44,000.00$   486.00$   
14,001.00$   15,000.00$   209.50$   44,001.00$   45,000.00$   494.50$   
15,001.00$   16,000.00$   221.00$   45,001.00$   46,000.00$   503.00$   

CITY OF GENESEO
BUILDING PERMIT FEES

(effective January 1, 2021)

VALUATION VALUATION
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FEE FEEVALUATION VALUATION

46,001.00$   47,000.00$   511.50$   77,001.00$   78,000.00$   712.00$   
47,001.00$   48,000.00$   520.00$   78,001.00$   79,000.00$   718.25$   
48,001.00$   49,000.00$   528.50$   79,001.00$   80,000.00$   724.50$   
49,001.00$   50,000.00$   537.00$   80,001.00$   81,000.00$   730.75$   
50,001.00$   51,000.00$   543.25$   81,001.00$   82,000.00$   737.00$   
51,001.00$   52,000.00$   549.50$   82,001.00$   83,000.00$   743.25$   
52,001.00$   53,000.00$   555.75$   83,001.00$   84,000.00$   749.50$   
53,001.00$   54,000.00$   562.00$   84,001.00$   85,000.00$   755.75$   
54,001.00$   55,000.00$   568.25$   85,001.00$   86,000.00$   762.00$   
55,001.00$   56,000.00$   574.50$   86,001.00$   87,000.00$   768.25$   
56,001.00$   57,000.00$   580.75$   87,001.00$   88,000.00$   774.50$   
57,001.00$   58,000.00$   587.00$   88,001.00$   89,000.00$   780.75$   
58,001.00$   59,000.00$   593.25$   89,001.00$   90,000.00$   787.00$   
59,001.00$   60,000.00$   599.50$   90,001.00$   91,000.00$   793.25$   
60,001.00$   61,000.00$   605.75$   91,001.00$   92,000.00$   799.50$   
61,001.00$   62,000.00$   612.00$   92,001.00$   93,000.00$   805.75$   
62,001.00$   63,000.00$   618.25$   93,001.00$   94,000.00$   812.00$   
63,001.00$   64,000.00$   624.50$   94,001.00$   95,000.00$   818.25$   
64,001.00$   65,000.00$   630.75$   95,001.00$   96,000.00$   824.50$   
65,001.00$   66,000.00$   637.00$   96,001.00$   97,000.00$   830.75$   
66,001.00$   67,000.00$   643.25$   97,001.00$   98,000.00$   837.00$   
67,001.00$   68,000.00$   649.50$   98,001.00$   99,000.00$   843.25$   
68,001.00$   69,000.00$   655.75$   99,001.00$      100,000.00$    849.50$    
69,001.00$   70,000.00$   662.00$   
70,001.00$   71,000.00$   668.25$   
71,001.00$   72,000.00$   674.50$   
72,001.00$   73,000.00$   680.75$   
73,001.00$   74,000.00$   687.00$   $500,001.00 to $1,000,000.00:
74,001.00$   75,000.00$   693.25$   
75,001.00$   76,000.00$   699.50$   
76,001.00$   77,000.00$   705.75$   

$1,000,000.00 and up:

 $849.50 for the first $100,000 plus $4.25 
for each additional $1,000.00 or fraction 
thereof, to and including $500,000.00 

 $2549.50 for the first $500,000.00 plus 
$4.00 for each additional $1,000.00 or 
fraction thereof to and including 

 $4549.50 for the first $1,000,000.00 plus 
$3.75 for each additional $1,000.00 or 
fraction thereof 

$100,001.00 to $500,000.00:

Appendix A 
Cont.



First Time Applicant One Time Payment: Administrative Fee $750, Background/Fingerprinting $36.50, Public Hearing Processing Fee $200 

Appendix B 

Annual Liquor, Tobacco, Jukebox, and Amusement license 

Tiers Based on Applications 
Submitted – Paid in Full Liquor License Tobacco License Jukebox License Amusement License 

On/Before April 17th 

Class A - $750.00 
Class A Supplemental - $1,000 

Class B - $750.00 
Class B Supplemental - $1,000 

Class C - $750 
Class C Supplemental - $1,000 

Class E - $750 
Class E with Liquor Rider - $1,000 

Class G - $1,000 
Class J - $200.00 

$50 $25/Each $35/Each 

April 18th – April 29th 

Class A - $850 
Class A Supplemental - $1,100 

Class B - $850 
Class B Supplemental - $1,100 

Class C - $850 
Class C Supplemental - $1,100 

Class D - $850 
Class E - $850 

Class E with Liquor Rider - $1,100  
Class G – 1,100 

Class J - $250.00 

$75 $35/Each $45/Each 

April 30th & after 

Class A - $950 
Class A Supplemental - $1,200 

Class B - $950 
Class B Supplemental - $1,200 

Class C - $950 
Class C Supplemental - $1,200 

Class D - $950 
Class E – $950 

Class E with Liquor Rider - $1,200 
Class G - $1,200 
Class J - $300.00 

$100 $45/Each $55/Each 
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PARK SHELTER RESERVATION RATES
Appendix D



SEWER RATES 
Effective 01.01.26

Inside City Limits Rate
Base Service Charge $21.28
Variable Per Gallon Used Charge $0.0088
Unmetered Temporary/New Construction $38.47

Outside of City Limits Rate
Base Service Charge $31.92
Variable Per Gallon Used Charge $0.0097
Unmetered Temporary/New Construction $57.71

Multi-Family** Base Service Charges Rate
5/8 88.69$     
3/4 88.69$     
1 106.43$  
1 1/4 124.16$  
1 1/2 141.91$  
2 159.64$  
**6-19 residential units with a single meter

Large Multi-Family* Base Service Charges Rate
2 523.28$  
3 700.65$  
4 700.65$  
*20 residential units or greater with a single meter
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WATER RATES - Inside City Limits: Residential Services
Effective 01.01.26

Residential -Base Service Charge Rate Water Only Irrigation/Recreational Meters Rate 
5/8 15.19$             Base Service Charge 22.79$              
3/4 15.19$             Minimum Charge up to 1500 Gallons 9.86$                
1 17.73$             1501-4000 (per gallon) 0.00438$         
1 1/4 27.85$             4001-8000 (per gallon) 0.00446$         
1 1/2 27.85$             8001+ (per gallon) 0.00455$         
2 54.44$             
3 107.64$           Capital Infrastructure Improvement Charge $15.61/month
4 213.98$           
6 370.99$           Unmetered Temporary/New Construction User Rate $34.48/month

Multi-Family**- Base Service Charge Rate
5/8 37.99$             
3/4 37.99$             
1 44.34$             
1 1/4 50.66$             
1 1/2 56.99$             
2 63.32$             
**6-19 Residential Units with a Single Meter 

Large Multi-Family*- Base Service Charge Rate
2 373.57$           
3 500.19$           
4 500.19$           
*20+ Residential Units with a Single Meter

Consumption Charges
Minimum Charge up to 1500 Gallons 6.57$               
1501-4000 (per gallon) 0.00438$         
4001-8000 (per gallon) 0.00446$         
8001+ (per gallon) 0.00455$         
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WATER RATES - Inside City Limits: Non-Residential Services 
Effective 01.01.26

Non-Residential -Base Service Charge Rate Water Only Irrigation/Recreational Meters Rate 
5/8 16.07$              Base Service Charge 22.79$  
3/4 16.07$              Minimum Charge up to 1500 Gallons 9.86$  
1 26.84$              1501-4000 (per gallon) 0.00438$               
1 1/4 53.52$              4001-8000 (per gallon) 0.00446$               
1 1/2 53.52$              8001+ (per gallon) 0.00455$               
2 85.66$              
3 171.48$           Capital Infrastructure Improvement Charge $15.61/month 
4 241.07$           
6 535.65$           Specialty Rates: Rate

Unmetered Temporary/New Construction User Rate $34.48/month 
Consumption Charges Rate
Minimum Charge up to 1500 Gallons 6.95$                Bulk Water Connection User Rate
1501+ (per gallon) 0.00442$         Base Service Charge < 5000 gallons per month $150.00/month 

Base Service Charge > 5000 gallons per month $250.00/month 
Consumption (per gallon) $0.0122
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WATER RATES - Outside of City Limits: Residential Services
Effective 01.01.26

Outside of City:  Residential Base Service Charges Rate Water Only Irrigation/Recreational Meters Rate 
5/8 37.99$              Base Service Charge 56.98$              
3/4 37.99$              Minimum Charge up to 1500 Gallons 24.65$              
1 44.33$              1501-4000 (per gallon) 0.01094$         
1 1/4 69.63$              4001-8000 (per gallon) 0.01116$         
1 1/2 69.63$              8001+ (per gallon) 0.01137$         

Consumption Charges Rate *Capital Infrastructure Improvement Charge $15.61/month
Minimum Charge up to 1500 Gallons 16.43$              
1501-4000 0.01094$         Unmetered Temporary/New Construction User Rate $86.20/month
4001-8000 0.01116$         
8001+ 0.01137$         
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WATER RATES - Outside of City Limits: Non-Residential Services
Effective 01.01.26

Outside of City:  Non-Residential Base Service Charges Rate Water Only Irrigation/Recreational Meters Rate 
5/8 40.18$              Base Service Charge 56.98$              
3/4 40.18$              Minimum Charge up to 1500 Gallons 24.65$              
1 67.10$              1501-4000 (per gallon) 0.01094$         
1 1/4 133.79$           4001-8000 (per gallon) 0.01116$         
1 1/2 133.79$           8001+ (per gallon) 0.01137$         
2 214.15$           
3 428.69$           *Capital Infrastructure Improvement Charge $15.61/month
4 602.66$           
6 1,339.12$        Unmetered Temporary/New Construction User Rate $86.20/month

Consumption Charges Rate
Minimum Charge up to 1500 Gallons 17.38$              
1501+ (per gallon) 0.01105$         
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Rate Schedules 

7. Residential Rate:
Billing Units 

 $25.00 

$0.10829 

$0.10294 

Basic Service and Monthly Minimum $/Meter 
1st 500 kWh/month $/kWh 

All additional kWh $/kWh 

8. Residential Electric Heat Rate:

Billing Units Winter Summer 
Basic Service and Monthly Minimum $/Meter $25.00 $25.00 

1st 500 kWh/month $/kWh  $0.08237  $0.10829 

All additional kWh $/kWh  $0.07701  $0.10294 

9. Commercial Service Rate:
Billing Units 
Basic Service and Monthly Minimum $/Meter $25.00 

1st 2000 kWh/month $/kWh  $0.12803 

All additional kWh $/kWh 
 $0.12260 

11. Non-Profit Service Rate:
Billing Units 
Basic Service and Monthly Minimum $/Meter $25.00 

1st 2000 kWh/month $/kWh  $0.12803 

All additional kWh $/kWh 
 $0.12260 

10 & 12. Non-Residential Electric Heat Service Rate: 
Billing Units Winter Summer 
Basic Service and Monthly Minimum $/Meter $25.00 $25.00 

1st 2000 kWh/month $/kWh  $0.04479  $0.12803 

All additional kWh $/kWh  $0.03935  $0.12260 

13. Large Commercial Service Rate:
Billing Units 
Basic Service and Monthly Minimum $/Meter $35.00 

Demand Charge $/kW demand  $4.37960 

Energy Charge - $/kWh 1st 10,000 kWh  $0.08645 

Energy Charge - $/kWh all over 10,000 kWh  $0.08097 
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15. Large Non-Profit Service Rate:
Billing Units 
Basic Service and Monthly Minimum $/Meter $35.00 

Demand Charge $/kW demand  $4.37960 

Energy Charge - $/kWh 1st 10,000 kWh  $0.08645 

Energy Charge - $/kWh all over 10,000 kWh  $0.08097 

14 & 16. Large Service Electric Heat: 
Billing Units Winter Summer 
Basic Service and Monthly Minimum $/Meter $35.00 $35.00 

Demand Charge $/kW demand  $2.21610  $4.37960 

Energy Charge - $/kWh 1st 10,000 kWh  $0.07145  $0.08645 

Energy Charge - $/kWh all over 10,000 kWh  $0.06596  $0.08096 

Schedule 17 
Unmetered City Street Lighting Rate $/kWh = $0.06170 

  Energy (kWh) = (Wattage × Hours of Operation × Number of Fixtures) ÷ 1000 
 Cost = Energy (kWh) × Electricity Rate ($/kWh)  

Schedule 18 

Unmetered Lighting Rate $/kWh = $0.06170 

 Energy (kWh) = (Wattage × Hours of Operation × Number of Fixtures) ÷ 1000 
 Cost = Energy (kWh) × Electricity Rate ($/kWh) 

20. Municipal Demand Service Rate:
Billing Units 
Basic Service and Monthly Minimum $/Meter 
Demand Charge $/kW demand 
Energy Charge - $/kWh 1st 10,000 kWh 
Energy Charge - $/kWh all over 10,000 kWh 

21. Municipal Non-Demand Service Rate:
Billing Units  
Basic Service and Monthly Minimum $/Meter 
1st 2000 kWh/month $/kWh 
All additional kWh $/kWh 

$35.00 
 $2.20610 
 $0.06450 
 $0.05902 

$25.00 
 $0.08562 
 $0.08019 
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The calculation of the PPA is as follows: 
(1) Total cost of purchased power in the preceding six months (total cost) divided
by total kwhs sold in the preceding six months (total sold) minus previous year
average per-kilowatt-hour cost equals power cost adjustment per kilowatt hour
(PCA) sold, stated as follows:

TOTAL COST / TOTAL SOLD − previous year average per-kilowatt-hour cost = PCA 

(2) Each customer's bill shall be increased or decreased, as the case may be, by
the PCA times the kilowatt hours used.

All bills to electric energy customers shall be adjusted monthly to reflect changes 
in the power cost adjustment. 

Appendix G 
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Appendix H



   SERVICES PERFORMED - ELECTRIC  
Boring Fee $5 per foot 

Trenching Fee $2 per foot 

* Used U lity Poles $1 per foot 
* Used U lity Poles/Loading Fee $20 
* Used Electric Meter $50 

Truck Use $100 per hour  
Lineman hours $55 per hour  

$82.50 1 1/2  
$110.00Dbl Time 

Mileage (out of town jobs) $.55 per mile 

Pole Rental 

MATERIAL

$12 per pole 

* 4/0, 4/0, 2/0 URD Timpex $2.20 per foot 
* 350/350 4/0 Triplex $4.91 per foot 
* 1/0, 1/0, #2 URD Triplex $2.36 per foot 
* 1/0 U/G Primary $4.20 per foot 

*
2" Duct

8.25% Sales Tax charged if not

$1.63 per foot 

* Billing to contractor
** Pricing subject to change due to cost of
material fluctuation.

Appendix I



SERVICES PERFORMED – PUBLIC WORKS  
Jet Sewer  $150 Per Hour 

Jet Sump Pump Line  $50 Per Hour  

* 
Bulk Water ConnecƟon <5000 
Gal $150 Per Month  

* Bulk Water Connection >5000 Gal $250 Per Month

* Bulk Water (Current Rate) $0.01186

Admin Fee 
(Ordinance Violation) $125
Brush/Tree Permit  
Yard Waste SƟckers 

Street Patch  
 Sand 

$25 
$7.50 Sheet of 5 

$90 Per Ton 
$5 Per Ton 

Voluntary Removal/Reinstallation 

MATERIAL

$125 Per Water 
Meter, Per Install 

* 5/8” Meter $330
* ¾” Meter $395
* 1” Meter $516
* 1 1/2” Meter

2” Meter  

LF ¾ Comp & Comp Ball Curb St 

1 CC x Comp BV Corp St  

Meter Rebuild 

ParƟal Meter Rebuild  

Meter Base

TBD Upon 
Ordering  

TBD Upon 
Ordering 

$99.18 

$122.08 

$75 

$50 

*
8.25% Sales Tax charged if not billing

to contractor

Water meter prices are based on current 
market prices and may be modified by Public 
Works as needed.  
** Pricing subject to change due to cost of 
material fluctuation.
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Appendix K 

Misc. Fees 

Ice Cream Social $25.00 

Hotel Tax:
There is hereby levied and imposed upon all persons, firms or corporaƟons engaged in the business of renƟng, leasing, or 

leƫng rooms in a Hotel which is located within the corporate limited of Geneseo, Illinois, a tax at a rate of five percent (5%) of 

the gross rental receipts from such renƟng, leasing or leƫng for any purpose for each twenty - four (24) hour period or 

porƟon thereof. Excluded from the gross rental receipts will be the proceeds of such rents, leasing or leƫng to permanent 

residents or displaced persons. The tax imposed herein shall be in addiƟon to any and all other taxes and charges applicable to 

such Hotels, but such other taxes and charges shall not be construed to be a part of the gross rental receipts upon which this 

tax is levied. 
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